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Minutes of Health & Nutrition Working Group Meeting/ South
Date:
2/2/2017

	List of participants


	Organization
	Name
	Telephone
	E-mail

	PU-AMI
	Rasha Al Askar
	03-530438
	lib.pm-health.sai@pu-ami.org

	MoPH
	Faten Akil Moustafa
	70-518322
	fatenmoustafa@hotmail.com

	CARITAS
	Joyce Nohra
	03-049263
	jnohra@eclmc.org

	CARITAS
	Mireille Tannous
	71-664113
	mitannous@eclmc.org

	Blue Mission
	Lina Karout
	71-428876
	linakarout@hotmail.com
bluemissionmmuideals@gmail.com

	IOCC
	Bayan Ahmad
	70-712497
	bahmad@iocc.org

	WHO
	Loubna Albatlouni
	70-127891
	albatlounil@who.int

	MoPH
	Rana Abou Mrad
	03-623409
	rana.a.aboumrad@gmail.com

	IMC
	Jamil Youssef
	03-740004
	jyoussef@internationalmedicalcarps.org

	UNICEF
	Sabeen AbdulSater
	76-774417
	sabdulsater@unicef.org

	Balsama
	Ramzi Zeidan
	70-965855
	info@balsamacenter.com

	UNHCR
	Malak Rahal
	70-455344
	rahal@unhcr.org

	ICRC
	Faten Al-Ali
	71-802875
	falali@icrc.org

	NRC
	Akram Elhadi
	03-111863
	AKRAM.Elhadi@nrc.no

	Blue Mission
	Sirine Kassab
	71-195360
	Sirine.kassab19@gmail.com


Summary of discussions and action points

	No.
	Issue
	Focal Point
	Deadline

	1. 
	MMU Mapping- Update to HWG
List of actors and sites attached

	Reem (UNHCR)
	

	2.
	Briefing on Basic Assistance- Winterization
Relevant documents attached with the minutes.
For assistance, please contact:

Samer Mawed: mawed@unhcr.org  
	Samer (UNHCR)
	

	3.
	Updates from Partners
Balsama:
Prosthesis project- Share contact info and criteria (DONE)

CARITAS:

Collecting data on needs for prosthesis

PU-AMI:

Kfar Rouaman Center is still closed.

UNICEF:

Rabies fact Sheet is being finalized at national level

 MoPH:
Centers reporting that they are not receiving adequate medications should monitor consumption reports. 

Partners supporting PHC centers to report problems in receving medications from MoPH to Faten Moustafa.


	Ramzi (Balsama)

Joyce (CARITAS)

Rasha (PU-AMI)

UNICEF

Faten (MoPH)


	

	4.
	Secondary Health Care Support- Alternative Sources Updates
CARITAS:
Support with 25% starting the second week of February. Hospitals exclude Hamshari, Ragheb Harb, Hiram Hospital. 

ICRC:
Emergency Program at RHUH (including support with 25%)

Weapon wounded traumatology Center in Tripoli and RHUH. Stabilization hospitals are Hiram and Raii.

Regional Program (transfer of the wounded from the region to Lebanon as GSO approves).


	
	


Next Meeting will be held on Thursday 2 March, 2016 at 10.00 in UNHCR, Tyre Office
For any queries, please contact:  
Reem Mdeihly 
E-mail: mdeihly@unhcr.org

Phone Number: 76 421 638  
Part3

